                                                                                                                 LK8628 Datasheet
Shenzhen Linkiing Technology Co., Limited
LK8628 Wireless Bluetooth Module Data Sheet
 LK8628 is a module designed and built to meet the performance,
security, and reliability of IoT products for Bluetooth networks
Based on the TLSR8250&TLSR8258  SoC, the LK8628 enables Bluetooth® Low
Energy connectivity while delivering best-in-class RF range and performance,
future-proof capability for feature and OTA firmware updates, enhanced

                                                                                                                 LK8628 Datasheet
Shenzhen Linkiing Technology Co., Limited
2. Ordering Information
Model Chip part number Flash Ram Power Attenna GPIO Temperature
LK8628A TLSR8250F512ET32 512KB 48KB 7dBm PCB 17 -40—85℃
LK8628B TLSR8258F512ET32 512KB 64KB 10dBm PCB 17 -40—85℃
LK8628C TLSR8258F1KAT32 1024KB 64KB 10dBm IPX 17 -40—105℃
                                                                                                                 LK8628 Datasheet
Shenzhen Linkiing Technology Co., Limited
3. System Overview
3.1 Block Diagram
 The LK8628 module is a highly-integrated, high-performance system, with all the hardware components needed to enable
2.4GHz wireless connectivity and supports Bluetooth Low Energy 5.0 protocol stack.
Built around the TLSR8250&TLSR8258 SoC, the LK8628 includes a built-in antenna and IPX versions, up to TX power of
10dBm, The temperature rating of LK8628C is-40-105℃, for operation in demanding environmental conditions.
Figure 3.1.  LK8628A/B Block diagram
Figure 3.2.  LK8628C Block diagram
                                                                                                                 LK8628 Datasheet